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Dear
Freedom of Information Act Request

| am writing in response to your e-mail of the 26" April 2023. Your request has been
processed using the Trust’s procedures for the disclosure of information under the Freedom
of Information Act (2000).

Requested information:
The questions relate to how much the trust paid consultants during recent industrial action
by junior doctors and whether the paid rates in line with the BMA’s ‘rate card’.

Please answer the following questions in the Excel sheet provided:
1. How much did the trust spend (£) in total on paying for consultants to carry out non-

contractual shifts, or paying for consultants to act down during contractual shifts,
required to cover junior doctors’ during the seven days of industrial action by junior
doctors taken between 13 to 16 March, and 11 to 14 April 2023? Please provide a £
figure for the total. Please use the free text box if the trust wants to further
explanation its answer.

2. Did the trust pay the hourly rates outlined on the BMA rate card for consultants' non-
contractual work, during either of the junior doctors’ strikes in March or April? Please
answer Yes or No. Please use the free text box if the trust wants to further
explanation its answer.

3. If the trust answered “No” to question 2, what was the maximum hourly rate (£/hour)
the trust paid for non-contractual shifts, or for consultants to act down during
contractual shifts required to cover junior doctors' shifts during either the March or
April junior doctors’ strike? If you answered “yes” to question 2, please leave this
answer blank. Please use the free text box if the trust wants to further explanation its
answer.

4. Did the trust pay the hourly rates outlined on the BMA rate card for consultants' non-
contractual shifts as of April 2023? Please answer Yes or No. Please use the free
text box if the trust wants to further explanation its answer.

5. If the trust answered “No” to question 4, what is the maximum hourly rate (£/hour) the
trust paid consultants for non-contractual shifts as of April 20237 If the trust
answered “yes” to question 4, please leave this answer blank. Please use the free
text box if the trust wants to further explanation its answer.
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All the questions are answered in the excel sheet attached (Appendix 1)

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an
internal review of the management of your request. Internal review requests should be
submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and
should be addressed to: Dr Buki Adeyemo, Chief Executive, North Staffordshire Combined
Healthcare Trust, Trust Headquarters, Lawton House, Bellringer Road, Trentham, ST4 8HH.
If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply
directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can
be contacted at: Information Commissioner’s Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow,
Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

Yours sincerely

Z\' (Ongnihn-

Laurie Wrench
Deputy Director of Governance
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Trust name 1.How much did the trust spend (£) in total on paying for (2. Did the trust pay the hourly rates outlined on |3. If the trust answered “No” to question 2, what was the |4. Did the trust pay the hourly rates outlined on the 5. If the trust answered “No” to question 4, what
consultants to carry out non-contractual shifts, or paying |the BMA rate card for consultants' non- maximum hourly rate (£/hour) the trust paid for non- BMA rate card for consultants' non-contractual shifts is the maximum hourly rate (£/hour) the trust
for consultants to act down during contractual shifts, contractual work, during either of the junior contractual shifts, or for consultants to act down during as of April 2023? Please answer Yes or No. Please use paid consultants for non-contractual shifts as of
required to cover junior doctors’ during the seven days of [doctors’ strikes in March or April? Please answer|contractual shifts required to cover junior doctors' shifts |the free text box if the trust wants to further April 2023? If the trust answered “yes” to
industrial action by junior doctors taken between 13 to 16 [Yes or No. Please use the free text box if the during either the March or April junior doctors’ strike? If  |explanation its answer. question 4, please leave this answer blank. Please
March, and 11 to 14 April 2023? Please provide a £ figure [trust wants to further explanation its answer. you answered “yes” to question 2, please leave this use the free text box if the trust wants to further
for the total. Please use the free text box if the trust wants answer blank. Please use the free text box if the trust explanation its answer.
to further explanation its answer. wants to further explanation its answer.

Trust Name £ Free text if needed Yes/No Free text if needed £/hour FREE TEXT IF NEEDED Yes/No FREE TEXT IF NEEDED £/hour FREE TEXT IF NEEDED

North Staffordshire Combined |Additional cost of 'acting down' only applicable to out of [No £150ph 7am-7pm and No 125 Single shift fee agreed

Healthcare NHS Trust

hours/on-call shift as resident junior doctor. Wasn not
required to be Consultant, we also had SAS covering these
shifts at times.

£195ph for 7pm to 9am

which euates to £125 ph
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